



(23, 24 & 25) WP 1765.2024(F), WP 1767.2024(F), WP 1768.2024(F)

Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 1765 OF 2024(F)

PRAMOD BANDEKAR AND 8 ORS. ... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Sailee R. Kenny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

*Ms. Akshata Bhat, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 3/State.*

Mr. Nikhil Pai, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

*Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing
Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.*

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1767 OF 2024(F)

BHALCHANDRA KHADAPKAR
& ANR. ... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Sailee R. Kenny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3/State.

Mr. Nikhil Pai, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2024(F)
SHAMBHU AMONKAR AND
& 5 ORS. ... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Sailee R. Kenny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3/State.

Mr. Nikhil Pai, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.
DATED :- 4th DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Mr. Chodankar, learned Central Government Standing Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 seeks further

time to take necessary instructions as to whether the new survey is accepted and as to whether there is any encroachment which exists in the funnel zone as on date.

2. Accordingly, post all above matters on 09.01.2025.
3. In the meantime, Mr. Pai, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2 is permitted to place the order passed by this Court in Writ Petition No. 413 of 2024(F) by giving an advance copy to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.