



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2024(FILING NO.)

AMOD BANDEKAR AND 8 ORS PETITIONERS

VS
STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORSRESPONDENTS

Mr.S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Priyanka Hegde, Ms. Priyadarshini Volvoikar, Mr. S. Sawant and Mr. Terence Sequeira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Akshata Bhat, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Nikhil Pai with Mr. Anant Nagi, Advocates for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1767 OF 2024 (FILING NO.)

BHALACHANDRA KHADAPKAR AND ANR.PETITIONERS

VS
STATE OF GOA, THR. CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.RESPONDENTS

Mr.S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Priyanka Hegde, Ms. Priyadarshini Volvoikar, Mr. S. Sawant and Mr. Terence Sequeira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Nikhil Pai with Mr. Anant Nagi, Advocates for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1768 OF 2024 (FILING NO.)

SHAMBHU AMONKAR AND 5 ORS	PETITIONERS
VS	
STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS	
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.	RESPONDENTS

Mr.S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Priyanka Hegde, Ms. Priyadarshini Volvoikar, Mr. S. Sawant and Mr. Terence Sequeira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Nikhil Pai with Mr. Anant Nagi, Advocates for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 20th March, 2025

P.C.:

1. The Respondent Nos.4 and 5 has been seeking time on multiple occasions and the matter is being adjourned due to time being sought by these parties to file a reply. The Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are directed to file their reply positively by 04.04.2025.
2. List the matter on 17.04.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.