



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2024(FILING NO.)

AMOD BANDEKAR AND 8 ORS PETITIONERS
VS
STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORSRESPONDENTS

Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sailee Kenny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Akshata Bhat, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Nikhil Pai with Mr. N. Vernekar, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1767 OF 2024 (FILING NO.)

BHALACHANDRA KHADAPKAR AND ANR.PETITIONERS
VS
STATE OF GOA, THR. CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.RESPONDENTS

Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sailee Kenny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Nikhil Pai with Mr. N. Vernekar, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1768 OF 2024 (FILING NO.)

SHAMBHU AMONKAR AND 5 ORSPETITIONERS
VS

STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sailee Kenny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Nikhil Pai with Mr. N. Vernekar, Advocates for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Chodankar, learned Central Government Standing Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 submits that Respondent No.3 would recertify the structure after its height was reduced and place on record the report of inspection.
2. List the matter on 25.06.2025 for placing the report of inspection on record.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.